Capacitive Sensors
eXtreme
Тольятти (8482)63-91-07
Томск (3822)98-41-53
Тула (4872)33-79-87
Тюмень (3452)66-21-18
Улан-Удэ (3012)59-97-51
Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59

Value Output signal
X Passive
TYPE CODE
Example:
KXS   -   250    -M32/70-      X      -   M32   - PEEK -   250C  -X02/Y95
10
Position 5c
Value Thread / Process connection
M5 M 5 x 0,5
M8 M 8 x 1
M12 M 12 x 1
M16 M 16 x 1
M18 M 18 x 1
M30 M 30 x 1,5
M32 M 32 x 1,5
D22 Ø 22 mm
D28 Ø 28 mm
Position 6
Material Active surface Housing
Ceramic/VAb Ceramics Stainless steel No. 1.4305 (AISI 303)
PEEK Polyetheretherketone FDA 21 CFR 177.2415 Polyetheretherketone FDA 21 CFR 177.2415
PEEK/VAb Polyetheretherketone FDA 21 CFR 177.2415 Stainless steel No. 1.4305 (AISI 303)
PPO Polyphenylenoxide Polyphenylenoxide
PTFE Polytetrafluoroethylene FDA 21 CFR 177.1550 Polytetrafluoroethylene FDA 21 CFR 177.1550
PTFE/VAb Polytetrafluoroethylene FDA 21 CFR 177.1550 Stainless steel No. 1.4305 (AISI 303)
Position 7
Value Temperature range
70C 70 °C
160C 160 °C
250C 250 °C
800C 800 °C
Position 10
Value Device for use in areas with the risk of explosion
3D With manufacturer declaration for ATEX zone 22
3G With manufacturer declaration for ATEX zone 2
3D3G With manufacturer declaration for ATEX zone 22 and 2
Position 8
Value Electrical connection
X0E/Y95 Special cable length / Connection to evaluation unit Y90
X02/Y95 Connection cable, 2 m / Connection to evaluation unit Y90
X03/Y95 Connection cable, 3 m / Connection to evaluation unit Y90
X05/Y95 Connection cable, 5 m / Connection to evaluation unit Y90
TYPE CODE
Position 9
Value Special version
Not specified Standard version
E Special version
11
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Connection to probe
Electrical connection
E = Special version, if existing
Kind of adjustment
Time delay, if existing
Wire break control, if existing
Output signal
Output function
Housing version
Number of evaluated switching points
5 = Limit value measurement
KXA = Capacitive eXtreme Evaluation Unit
Position 3
Value Number of evaluated switching points
1 1 switching point
1MINI 1 switching point, Evaluation unit for MINI-sensors
1/3 1 sensor with 3 switching points
1/3MINI 1 sensor with 3 switching points, Evaluation unit
for MINI-sensors
1/4 1 sensor with 4 switching points
1/4MINI 1 sensor with 4 switching points, Evaluation unit
for MINI-sensors
4 4 switching points
4MINI 4 switching points, Evaluation unit for MINI-sensors
Position 4
Value Housing version in mm
B 46,6 x 74,5 x 30
L 55 x 96 x 25
LH 110 x 75 x 70
XXL 120 x 120 x 60
Position 5
Value Output function
P PNP transistor output
N NPN transistor output
I Relay output, 1 potential-free changeover contact
II Relay output, 2 potential-free changeover contacts
Position 6
Value Output Signal
S Normally open (NO)
Ö Normally closed (NC)
2S2Ö 2 x Normally open (NO) + 2 x Normally closed (NC)
A Antivalent (NO + NC)
1CO 1 Change-over contact
2CO 2 Change-over contacts
TYPE CODE EVALUATION UNIT
Example: Capacititve eXtreme evaluation unit
KXA  -  5    -   4    -   XXL   -  P    -   S   -   4FB            - KL    -   Y90
12
Position 12
Value Connection to probe
Y90 Y95
Position 9
Value Sensitivity adjustment
1 Potentiometer
0 Fix adjusted, no adjustment possible
ET EasyTeach by Wire and EasyTeach by
Button
TYPE CODE EVALUATION UNIT
Position 11
Value Electrical connection
Not specified Connection cable
Z0E Special cable length
Z01 1 m connection cable
Z02 2 m connection cable
Z05 5 m connection cable
Z10 10 m connection cable
KL Screw terminals
Position 8
Value Time delay
Not specified No Time delay
TD Time delay
1TD Time delay for 1 canal
2TD Time delay for 2 canals
3TD Time delay for 3 canals
4TD Time delay for 4 canals
Position 7
Value Wire break control
Not specified No Wire break control
FB Wire Break control
1FB Wire break control for 1 canal
2FB Wire break control for 2 canals
3FB Wire break control for 3 canals
4FB Wire break control for 4 canals
Position 10
Value Special version
Not specified Standard version
E Special version
Made in Germany
30